AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF STAPLES AND INCORPORATING ADDITIONAL TERRITORY THEREIN

The City Council of the City of Staples do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to a petition duly signed by a majority of the owners of the following described property, who are also the owners of more than 51% of such property, and which property is platted into lots and block and is suitable for municipal government, and which property abuts upon and is adjacent to the City of Staples, Todd County, Minnesota, and which property is described as follows, to-wit:

Lots Seven (7), Eight (8), Nine (9), Ten (10), Eleven (11) and Twelve (12) of Block One (1), and Lots Seven (7), Eight (8), Nine (9), Ten (10), Eleven (11) and Twelve (12) of Block Two (2), all in Wilson's First Addition to Staples,

the corporate limits of the City of Staples are hereby extended to include the above described lands within its said limits, and the above described lands shall hereafter be included within the corporate limits of said City of Staples and shall be a part of said City of Staples and shall be governed as other lands and territory in said City of Staples are now governed, and said limits of said City of Staples shall be changed as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at the intersection of the city limits of the City of Staples with the center of the alley running north and south in Block One (1) of Wilson's First Addition to Staples, thence running north along the center line of said alley through Blocks One (1) and Two (2) of said Wilson's First Addition to the north line of Lot Twelve (12) of Block Two (2) of said Wilson's First Addition, thence west on the north line of said Lot Twelve (12) to the northwest corner of said Lot Twelve (12), thence south on the west line of Lots Twelve (12), Eleven (11), Ten (10), Nine (9), Eight (8), and Seven (7) of Block Two (2) and Lots Twelve (12), Eleven (11), Ten (10), Nine (9), Eight (8) and Seven (7) of Block One (1), all in Wilson's First Addition to the southwest corner of Lot Seven (7) of said Block One (1), thence east on the south line of said Lota Seven (7) of Block One (1) of said addition to the point of beginning, which change of the city limits of aaid City of Staples shall include all of the above described lands.

Section 2. The City Clerk of the City of Staples is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this Ordinance to the Register of Peeds of Eodd County, Minnesota, and to the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Section 3. The aforesaid lands and territory shall be annexed to the City of Staples, and this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication.

The above ordinance was passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Staples on the day of August 1952.

Tieyor Shalender

ATTEST:

Culculus ____

First Reading	JULY 22, 1952	nggal talketinga	
Second Reading	Aug. 12, 1952	· ·	
Third Reading and	Final Passage Aug.	12, 1952	
Presented to Mayor	, Aug. 12, 1952		
Approved by the M	lyor Aug. 12, 1952		
Published in the	official paper Aug	. 14, 1952	

DIATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 28 1952

HH Chesterman

11808

11808 O.D.

Ę

ATE OF MINNESOTA DEPORTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 28 1952

HHChestermany